e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 426334 F W 426334 /home/us01 82467/ edmmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | -
: 1426334 —1 B ~  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — W W W W W W IRECESE: CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET) /- S}
| - w w w w w w 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1426334 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = }%
| 1426334 -6 B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =1
: 7— 1426334 -1 B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — —
| 7— 1426334 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
- w w w w w w 461 264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57

| 7— 1426334 -6 B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - = = = = = : S SCRD§n£<a& 510 AT T EE
| 7— 1426334 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - : — -
|
: - w w w w w w 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MEXB)RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA YAZAKTL TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS /4 - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC E2
| TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL 070, TYPE FEMALE |l e 21202 2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MoxX2o) DRAG 6]
| - w w w w w w 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV 1L 50
: SRIME olZE e RANGE T R T T B T I 5180222 SCR,HEX (MAXB) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 1.57 [.062 INJ = 0.50-0.75mm? . 08
L INSUL | 2.54 [.100 INJ F 2.50 MAX [.0398 IN MAXI 20 o/
: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saline APPL INSTRUCTION ] N - W W W W W W 1 3586851 PAWL, TEED ob
2 [3.90-4.70 [.154-.185 IN1C = 408-8322 H===® EE
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 150245 SCE, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| 3 TERMINAL - - FEED 53
| - APPL SPEC 114-3118 11.00 [.433 IN] - w w w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| - - w w w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|

5 - w w w w w w 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: < ‘ - w w w w w w 18024-73 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: . EI—— e s - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
| = - w w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B
| - - - - - - w w w w w w £30191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 13386601 RAM 44
| - - - - - - w w w w w w £530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 131 ¢
: - - - - - - w w w w w w 590124-4 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 471
| - w w w w w w 232411 BALL, STEFL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w w w w w w D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 1%%;% i}fz:j CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: NG . LENGTH LIN] - | 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - - - w w w w w w 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: O.75mm 1.22 40.05 [.048 +£.002 IN] |8-354778-4 [.2915] - : : : : : : oo F0ST. RAN ==
| O.50mm? 1,09 £0.05 [.043 +£.002 [N 9-354778-5 [.2970] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| _ _ _ - P P P P P P 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STR1P GUIDE | 33
| D - - B - 1 1 w w w 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 [
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023=-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
: - - - - w w w w w w 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| < - - - - w w w w w w 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY pls
| = . - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| S @ - B - o222 22 1222840 SPRING, DRAG 27
| 5 ~ - w w w w w w 356835-1 | FVER, DRAG RELFEASE pls
: B - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - w w w w w w 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE o4
| S _ - - - w w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
| o L ~ B - - w w w w £30472-2 STRIPPER EP.
| %{B - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-] SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER 21 | B
: Fﬁ% B - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - - w - - w - 65304721 STRIPPER 19
| _ _ _ 18
|
| ] - ] - — ] - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| _ Iﬂﬂ!ﬂ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =

= 14
| R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, - : : : : : : 00 PR TG. CIEAR =
: gfg ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO. - w w w w w w Sccaat_4 STOP. SHEAR =
| N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320927 -] HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 f——
| . N - w w w w w w A54276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
| Bl ¢ N D 0 0 w w w 3-1333202-4 ANV IL 3
| =
| o - w w ] ] ] 1 1-240641-7 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| e & S
| = o
| | = - w w w w w w 1-455889-4 DEPRESS0OR, SHEAR (FRONT)| §
| o - w w w w w w 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| 2| & _ —
| Nk N D D D w w w 4-456134-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| i - w w w w w w A55888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| = N D D D w w w 1 —456403-0 CRIMPER, WIRE w
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° REF I T D IR = B SART NO DESCRIPTION [TEF
| : T : T :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| — ! QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| . ! o MATL HT TR FIN
s SN ) B : :
| ; ’ | JOLERACES NEESS oR TSMAYOZ[APP 15MAYOZ
| °| ¢ (REF) ) T UJ — ?TEEEWEEE iFjECIHED: M. CLIFFORD F-BACKHURST ARAE +r ireorporates
| ; "j . h > PLC DEC +- CHE - REL O] JULO2 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| : % o ‘/@ ) S Pho bR s NAMEi - MACHINE REF
: |l = 48 ITEM 30 = 10T50-0813-03 SH JUL03| cone TexTuRE. N olDE FEED HD-1 APFLICATOR|HD-1 APPL
| = & |SEE ECN 015A-0465-02| LJL [JULOZ SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bk SHORT POSTTION PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%O?%AEAX - @ NO W 426334 T oF B
| AMP 1756 REY 3-32 IR co. ) CABE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g W ORISR WS0IBE | 5 5 B 4 3 56776 | CUSTOMER AND_ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426334-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426334-1

